ential
° Component
news
COMPANY CONFIDENTIALAug. 24, 1979
Tantalum prices soar
Issue 273
Alternatives for tantalum caps sought
Tektronix uses over five million tantalum ca-

Capacitance Tolerance: +20%
Dimensions: mm(inch)
. 5 6.3 8 10 |12.5 | 16 18
RUBBER AND SEAL Body Dia. D | ( 497)|(.248)|(.315) |(.394) |(.492) |(.630) |(.709)
MiNi SHEEVE / d TINNED STEEL COPPER WIRE baad Ble. 4 05106106 106106108 108
Ct : , (.020) |(.024) |(.024) |(.024) |(.024) |(.032) |(.032)
_ -.f . 2 2.5 | 3.5 5 5 “25 || 7.5
dS j —e Lead space, A | ( 979)|(.098)|(.138) |.197) (.197)|(.295) |(.295)
20.787")= le m 5 @ Tan 6 at 120 Hz:
mae man: 2O;SEO2 "ines wv pc! 63 |10 | 16 |25 | 35 |50 | 63 | 100
Tan 6 0.25] 0.20 | 0.17 | 0.15 | 0.13] 0.10 | 0.10 | 0.08
Ratings Dimensions : mm (inch) Max. r-m-s Max.
Ripple Leakage
Voltage Cap Part Number D L A d Current Current
(Vv, DC) (uF) (mA) @120Hz, 85°C (uA)
220 ECE-A6Z220 10.0(.394) | 12.5(0.492)| 5.0(.197) 0.6(.024) 250 3.7
330 ECE-A6Z330 10.0(.394) | 16 (0.630)| 5.0(.197) 0.6(.024) 320 5.0
6.3 470 ECE-A6Z2470 10.0(.394) | 21 (0.827)| 5.0(.197) 0.6(.024) 380 6.7
1000 ECE-A6Z102 12.5(.492) | 26 (1.024)| 5.0(.197) 0.6(.024) 530 13.0
2200 ECE-A6Z222 16.0(.630) | 26 (1.024)| 7.5(.295) 0.8(.032) 800 27.4
22 ECE-A10222 5.0(.197) | 11 (0.433)] 2.0(.079) 0.5(.020) 60 1.5
33 ECE-A10Z33 6.3(.248) | 11 (0.433)| 2.5(.098) 0.6(.024) 80 1.7
47 ECE-A102Z47 6.3(.248) | 11 (0.433)| 2.5(.098) 0.6(.024) 100 1.9
100 ECE-A10Z100 8.0(.315) | 11 (0.433)| 3.5(.138) 0.6(.024) 160 3.0
10 220 ECE-A10Z220 10.0(.394) | 16 (0.630)| 5.0(.197) 0.6(.024) 250 5.4
330 ECE-A102Z330 10.0(.394) | 21 (0.827)| 5.0(.197) 0.6(.024) 340 7.6
470 ECE-A10Z470 12.5(.492) | 21 (0.827)| 5.0(.197) 0.6(.024) 400 10.4
1000 ECE-A102102 12.5(.492) | 26 (1.024)| 5.0(.197) 0.6(.024) 580 21.0
2200 ECE-A102Z222 16.0(.630) | 33 (1.299)| 7.5(.295) 0.8(.032) 850 45.0
6.8 ECE-A16Z6R8 5.0(.197) | 11 (0.433)) 2.0(.079) 0.5(.020) 30 1.3
10 ECE-A16Z10 5.0(.197) | 11 (0.433)| 2.0(.079) 0.5(.020) 40 1.4
22 ECE-A16Z22 6.3(.248) | 11 (0.433) 2.5(.098) 0.6(.024) 70 1.7
33 ECE-A16Z33 6.3(.248) | 11 (0.433)] 2.5(.098) 0.6(.024) 90 2.1
47 ECE-A16247 8.0(.315) | 11 (0.433)] 3.5(.138) 0.6(.024) 110 2.5
16 100 ECE-A16Z100 10.0(.394) | 12.5(0.492)| 5.0(.197) 0.6(.024) 220 4.2
220 ECE-A16Z220 10.0(.394) | 16 (0.630)| 5.0(.197) 0.6(.024) 320 8.1
330 ECE-A16Z330 10.0(.394) | 21 (0.827)} 5.0(.197) 0.6(.024) ‘405 11.6
470 ECE-A16Z470 12.5(.492) | 21 (0.827)| 5.0(.197) 0.6(.024) 480 16.1
1000 ECE-A16Z102 16.0(.630) | 26 (1.024)| 7.5(.295) 0.8(.032) 700 33.0
2200 ECE-A162222 18.0(.709) | 33 (1.299)| 7.5(.295) 0.8(.032) 1000 71.4
3.3 ECE-A25Z3R3 5.0(.197) | 11 (0.433)| 2.0(.079) 0.5(.020) 20 1.2
4.7 ECE-A25Z4R7 5.0(.197) | 11 (0.433)| 2.0(.079) 0.5(.020) 25 1.3
6.8 ECE-A25Z6R8 6.3(.248) | 11 (0.433)} 2.5(.098) 0.6(.024) 35 1.4
10 ECE-A252Z10 6.3(.248) | 11 (0.433)} 2.5(.098) 0.6(.024) 45 1.5
22 ECE-A252Z22 8.0(.315) | 11 (0.433)] 3.5(.138) 0.6(.024) 80 2.1
25 33 ECE-A25Z33 8.0(.315) | 11 (0.433)| 3.5(.138) 0.6(.024) 110 2.7
47 ECE-A25247 10.0(.394) | 12.5(0.492)| 5.0(.197) 0.6(.024) 140 3.4
100 ECE-A25Z100 10.0(.394) | 16 (0.630)| 5.0(.197) 0.6(.024) 230 6.0
220 ECE-A25Z220 12:5(.492) | 21 (0.827)| 5.0(.197) 0.6(.024) 400 12.0
330 ECE-A25Z330 12.5(.492) | 26 (1.024)) 5.0(.197) 0.6(.024) 500 17.5
470 ECE-A252470 16.0(.630) | 26 (1.024)| 7.5(.295) 0.8(.032) 600 24.5
1000 ECE-A25Z102 16.0(.630) | 33 (1.299)| 7.5(.295) 0.8(.032) 850 51.0
0.1 ECE-A50ZR1 5.0(.197) | 11 (0.433) 2.0(.079) 0.5(.020) - 11
0.15 ECE-A50ZR15 5.0(.197) | 11 (0.433)| 2.0(.079) 0.5(.020) _ 1.1
0.22 ECE-A50ZR22 5.0(.197) | 11 (0.433) 2.0(.079) 0.5(.020) = 1.1
0.33 ECE-A50ZR33 5.0(.197) | 11 (0.433)| 2.0(.079) 0.5(.020) -- 1.1
0.47 ECE-A50ZR47 5.0(.197) | 11 (0.433)} 2.0(.079) 0.5(.020) 10 1.1
0.68 ECE-A50ZR68 5.0(.197) | 11 (0.433)| 2.0(.079) 0.5(.020) 10 1.1
1 ECE-A50Z1 5.0(.197) | 11 (0.433)} 2.0(.079) 0.5(.020) 10 1.1
1.5 ECE-A50Z1R5 5.0(.197) | 11 (0.433)| 2.0(.079) 0.5(.020) 10 1.2
2.2 ECE-A50Z2R2 5.0(.197) | 11 (0.433)] 2.0(.079) 0.5(.020) 18 13
50 3:3 ECE-A50Z3R3 5.0(.197) | 11 (0.433) 2.0(.079) 0.5(.020) 25 1.4
4.7 ECE-A50Z4R7 6.3(.248) | 11 (0.433)| 2.5(.098) 0.6(.024) 35 1.5
6.8 ECE-A50Z6R8 -| 8.0(.315) | 11 (0.433)] 3.5(.138) 0.6(.024) 45 1.7
10 ECE-A50Z10 8.0(.315) | 11 (0.433)| 3.5(.138) 0.6(.024) 60 2.0
22 ECE-A50Z22 10.0(.394) | 12.5(0.492)| 5.0(.197) 0.6(.024) 100 3.2
33 ECE-A502Z33 10.0(.394) | 16 (0.630)| 5.0(.197) 0.6(.024) 140 4.3
47 ECE-A50247 10.0(.394) | 16 (0.630)| 5.0(.197) 0.6(.024) 180 5.7
100 ECE-A50Z100 12.5(.492) | 21 (0.827)| 5.0(.197) 0.6(.024) 320 11.0
220 ECE-A50Z220 16.0(.630) | 26 (1.024)| 7.5(.295) 0.8(.032) 500 23.0
330 ECE-A502Z330 16.0(.630) | 33 (1.299)| 7.5(.295) 0.8(.032) 650 34.0
470 ECE-A502470 18.0(.709) | 33 (1.299)| 7.5(.295) 0.8(.032) 820 48.0
page 6 Component News 273
New LED lamps on the market
Several new styles of LEDs have recently
been released. Most of them are interesting in